Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Písařík	Name: SQS Vláknová Optika a.s.
Ilja Kopáček	Internal Address:
Ludek Černik	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Komenského 304
Execution Date(s)_lune 23, 2014	- Komenskin sa
x Assignment Merger	
	City: Nové Paka
	States
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CZECH REPUBLIC Zip: 509 01
	Ves V No
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faterit 140.(5)
14/295,796	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN, Reg. #27.297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	
SUITE 300 WEST	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 STREET NW	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: washington	8. Payment Information
State: pc Zip: 20005	
And the state of t	
Phone Number: 202-906-8680	Deposit Account Number <u>04-2223</u>
Fax Number: 855-221-0917	Authorized User Name_Richard Tushin
Email Address: RTushi@Tykyme.com	
9. Signature:	9/12/2014
Signature	Date Table and based including cover
RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

66448-135

PATENT

REEL: 033731 FRAME: 0202

Atty Dkt. 66448-035

Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, 1) Michael Písařík of Čs. Armády 219, 254 01

Jilové u Prahy, CZ, Czech Republic; 2) Ilja Kopáček of Foerstrova

451, 506 01 Jičín, CZ, Czech Republic; and 3) Luděk Černík of

Zahradni 1551, 509 01 Nová Paka, CZ, Czech Republic, respectively,
have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an
application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled

PLUG-IN DEVICE FOR CONNECTING OPTICAL AND/OR

ELECTRONIC CONNECTORS AND THE METHOD FOR THIS

CONNECTING, filed June 4, 2014, Serial No. 14/295,796;

AND WHEREAS <u>SQS Vláknová Optika a.s.</u> of <u>Komenského 304</u>, <u>509 01 Nová Paka, CZ Czech Republic</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **SOS Vláknová Optika a.s.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

1 of 3

DC01\338365.1 ID\RHT - 066448\0999

Atty Dkt. 66448-035

Joint

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **SQS Vláknová Optika a.s.**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of **DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

23 June 2014

Name: Michael Pisarik

WITNESS

23 June 2014

Name: Withelm Quittner

2 of 3

DC01\338365.1 ID\RHT - 066448\0999 Joint

Atty Dkt. _66448-035

23 June 2014

Date:

WITNESS

23 June 2014

Date:

23 June 2014

Date:

WITNESS

23 June 2014

Date:

Name: Ilja Kopádek

Name: Wilhelm Quittner

Name: Luděk Černík

Name:

Wilhelm Quittner

3 of 3